LB

Ei::s'»o;/,ug 20055

.

UNOFFICHk#&OPY |

Town Cenler-Benior

This Agreement is made and entered Ilnto as of the 15th
day of December, 1993 by and between Town Center, Inc., an Illinois
corporation ("Owner") and THE XXIV Mortgage Corporation, an

Illinois corporation ("Lender").
» DEPT-0f RECORDING

$3

3,00

- TRO0H0 TRAN 4120 1714794 09154200
WITNEBSETH, THAT! | upivi: s Q40150037

; COOK COUNTY RECORDER

WHEREAS, Owner is the record title holder of certain real
estate located in Cook County, Illincis, commonly known as Town
Center Shorping Center, Skokie, and legally described on Exhibit A
attached buratc (the "Real Estate"); and

WHEREL?, Lendar is the holder of a promissory note (the
"Note") from Owrci dated October 31, 1991 which evidences a loan
(the "Loan") in the original principal amount of Six Million and

00/100 Dollars ($6,u%0,000.00); and

WHEREAS, pursusnt to that certain Blfurcation Agrsament
{(the "Bifurcation Agreament™) by and between Owner and Lender, the
unpaid principal balance oi <hae Note is Three Million One Hundred
Eighty~-four Thousand and 00/10f Dollars ($3,144,000.00); and

WHEREAS, payment of tha #ote is secured by, among other
thingsa, the following documents (vhich along with all other
documents which secure the Loan are Collectively the "Sacurity
Documents") which, to the extent record:” and unless otherwise set
forth herein, were recorded in the office of the Cook County

Recorder of Deeds on April 17, 19%0:

1. Construction Mortgage and Securicy Agreement with
Assignment of Rents recorded 'as. Document No.
90173139 as amended by First Amendment to
Construction Mortgage and Security lgrzement with
Assignment of Rents recorded May 35, 1992 as
Document No. 52304027;

2. Assignment of Rents and Leases recorded May 5, 1992
as Document No. 90173140 as amended by First
Amendment to Assignment of Rents recorded as

Document No. 92304028;

3. Ucc-2 Finance Statement recorded as Document Nos.
90408146 and 90408149; and

4. Construction Loan Agyreement dated April 6, 1990, as
amended by First Amendment to Construction Loan
Agreement dated October 31, 1991;

WHEREAS, the Owner and Lender have agreed upon certain
modifications to the Note and the Security Documents, as provided

for herein ("Loan Modifications"); and

22)%

»

w0050

AT .
K [

Fity
f,ﬁ
) LI

Y,
h .

)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Loan Modification shall bé in full force and

effect from and after January 1, 1994 (the "Effective Date").

AGREEKENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consicderation, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Owner and
Lender agree upcn the followinhg Loan Modifications:

1. The rate cf interest upon outstanding balances of
the Note shall be Ten and 25/100 Percent (10.25%) per annum.

2. The principal balance of the Note shall be amortized
on the karis of a twenty-five (25) year term.

3. There shall be monthly payments of principal and
interest in tiie‘amount of Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-
six and 0G4/100 vollars ($29,496.04), payable in the first day of
each month herearter, with the next scheduled payment to be due on
January 1, 1994.

4. The principal balance of the Note together with
accrued interest and all rther sums evidenced by the Note and/or
secured by the Security ULocuments shall be due and payable on

December 31, 2003.

5. The Loan will be viosed to prepayment for a period
of five (5) years after the Effeccive Date (for convenience in
reference each year after the Effective Date is referred to as a
"Loan Year"). Thereafter, the Loan mayv be prepaid in full but not
in part upon not less than thirty (30) ‘day-s’ prior written notice
and the payment of the following premium hased upon the amount of

principal which is prepaid:

a. If the prepayment is during Lhe sixth (6th)
Loan Year, the premium shall be Three Percert '(3%);

b. 1f the prepayment is during the seventh (7th)
Loan Year, the premium shall be Two Percent (2%);

C. If the prepayment is during the eighth. (8th)
Loan Year, the premium shall be One Percent (1%); and

d. If the prepayment is during the ninth (9th) or
tenth {10th) Loan Year, there shall be no premium.

6. All liabilities, obligations and covenants of
guarantors and indemnitors pursuant te the Amended and Restated
Guaranty of Payment and Performance, Amended and Restated Payment
Guaranty and Amended and Restated Indemnity Agreement (as those
terms are defined in the Security Documents) have been released by
Lender. All references to the Amended and Restated Guaranty of
Payment and Performance, Amended and Restated Payment Guaranty and

<0050




PEUREI
~

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amended and Restated Indemnity Agreamunt which appear in the Note
and Security Documents are hereby deleted in their entiraty.

7. Lender has released Owner from its obligation to
provide and maintain the Letter of Credit (as defined in the
Security Documents) ns additional security for the Loan. All
references to the Letter of Credit which appear in the Note and
Security Documents are hereby deleted in their entirety.

8. Lender acknowledges that all of the improvements
located on the Real Estate have been completed pursuant to the
requirements of the Security Documents and to Lender’s
satisfaction. Owner has no further construction obligations under
the Security Documents, all such obllgatlions having been and being

hereby r2.eased by Lender.

Q. Any and all references in the Note Security
Documents to Trustee, Beneficlary or Partnership are hereby deemed
to mean the Owne:r_us defined herein.

10. Lander has released and does hereby release owner
from its obligations tc make periodic payments of Net Proceeds from
the Project (as defined -in the Note) to reduce the outstanding
balance of the Loan. 'All references to Net Proceeds from the
Project which appear in the Note and Security Documents are hereby

deleted in their entirety.

11. Lender consents .c the existence of a junior loan
(the "Junior Locan") in the amoun: of Two Million Eight Hundred
Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($2,816,005.,00) from The XXIV Corporation,
an Illinois corporation (the "Junior Jender”) which may be secured
by a mortgage and other locan documents encumbering the Real Estate
in favor of Junior Lender (collectivelv the "“Junior Loan
Documents") which shall be junior and subordinate to the liens and
security interests created by the Security Documents as hereby
amended. The Junior Loan Documents are execuied and delivered
pursuant to the Bifurcation Agreement and do not »zpresent new loan
indebtedness, but are executed and delivered to. effectuate the
bifurcation process referenced in the Bifurcation agrsement.

12. Upon Lender’s receipt of written notice of the
identity and mailing address of the Junior Lender, Lender ajrees to
give Junior Lender written notice of default or any event or
condition which with the passage of time andfor giving of notice
would become a default under the Security Documents and shall give
Junjor Lender (a) twenty (20) days to cure any of Owner default in
the payment of principal or interest secured by the Security
Documents and (b) thirty {30) days thereafter to cure any other
default. Nothing herein shall obligate Junior Lender to cure any

default of Owner.

13. All notices or other communications required or
permitted under the Security Documents shoulcd be sent to Owner,
addressed as follows:

LZ0050%6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i

Town Center, Iﬁc.
5722 West Dempster
Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

Attn: President,

14. There are no obdligations of either Lender or Owner
with respect to the Loan other than as expressly set forth in the
Note and the Security Decuments.

15. The Note and the Security Ducuments are modified to
incorporate the provisions of this Agreement and, as so modified,
are ratified, confirmed and approved.

16. Notwithstanding any provision contained herein or in
the Security Documents to the contrary, Lender shall look only to
the Rezl Estate as its sole remedy and scurce for collection of
anounts <u: under the Note or the Security Documents. Nothing

containeé-ﬂkrein, in the Note or in any of the Security Documents
ued as making any officer, director, employee or

shall be cons’lr
shareholder of ‘the Owner liable for the payment of all or any
portion of the Loan or for the payment or performance (or the

failure of perforurace) of any of the Owner’s obligations
hereunder, under the Nzte or under the Security Documents.

Dated as of tlie day and year first above writtaen.

TOVN CENTER, INC., an Illinois
:orporntion

W 7

Atte!t: L’ul‘f i1/4 ’n" G T

THE 2XIV MWORTGACE c CORPORATION, an
Illinois corporatica

By ﬁg"’“—-‘

Attest:

This instrument was prepared by: ‘Agﬂg&jb}gu

Martin K. Blonder
Rosenthal and Schanfield
55 East Monroe Street
46th Ploor
Chicago, Illinols 60603

gﬁ::zgggmmwuunwmm. [;g(})( r:)ég

113013




TR SIS

UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

STATE 0P L/ /,hii ( )
e?, a Notary Public in and for
[

/ } 88,
COUNTY OF ( ;Z}Z )
I, [Z‘?Qg (7 %ﬁm
e County an Syyata aforasa. do hereby certify that
TQ“JQZ@“ Sharse , a {Zﬁ ¥ President, and
a Secretary of

. (the “Corporation") personally

f
7 (] it r h(’,—
known to me to be tgc same persons whose names are subscribed to
Fresident and

the foregoing instrument as such
Secratary, respectively, app-nrda_bcforc me this day in person and
acknowisrdged that they signed and cdelivered the said instrument as

their ova free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary

act of s?i¢ Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set
Secratary did also then and there

forth; and (hs said
acknowledge tn»: he, as custodlan for the corporate seal of said

Corporation, c¢jd- affix the said instrument as his own fres and
voluntary act, #id1 as the free and voluntary act of said
Corporation, for il ueses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under ay hand and notarial seal this 2444 day of

Decopmbtys 19943, N
Y Iuad? Ao

Natary Pyhlic

My Commission Expires

“ OFFICIAL SEAL “ ¢
MARY C. WARDEN
OTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINDIS ¢

AW\-MWW\AM'
L
¢ MY COMMISSION EXRIRES  5/8/95°¢
‘t‘mmomhummw

0050V




P ENTTRT T meT S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE or_Z/ /101 < }

) 85.
COUNTY OF ( bué_ )

I, 22 ZQQMQE é{ﬁﬂjgﬁ , a Notary Public in and for

County \Epd Stiate aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Briid & Borahse . a0 " Fresident, and
a Secratary ot

!
E'ﬂ Y77 mgeégﬁ (Eggmrg fion ,"{the ¥Corporation"} perscnally
own to nme the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrumant as such ____ President and
Secre*ary, respactively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowizAdged that they signed and dalivered the said instrument as
thelr ovn frae and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary

act of sric Corporation, for the usas and purposes therein set
forth; and ¢ha sald Secratary d4id also then and there

acknowledge tnz: he, as custodlan for the corporate seal of said
Corporation, ajA affix the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, #zai_ as the frea and voluntary act of said
Corporation, for tiis uses and purposes therein sat forth.

Given under ay hand and notarial sesl thisuéaﬁgé day of

Detumper . 1593,

‘Notary Fu9dic

;

My Commission Expires
MMMMMMAMM

MARY C. WARDEN |
NATARY PUDLIC, STATE OF ILLINO'S |
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  8/0/9:

N P S e P ML U e e ¢

g T OFFICIAL SEAL " ¢
s
’

~00S0Eg




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT & A ‘
ILEGAL  DESCRIPTION

4/

FPARCEL 1

LOT 2 IN ARGENT SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, KANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT I'OR INGRESS AND EGRESS, PARKING AND OTHER MATTEES CONTAINED IN
1990 AND RECORDED

DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED APRIL 16,
APRIL 17, 1980 &5 DOCUMENT 90172136, AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF

EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED MAY 9, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90215470, AND
SECOND AMEWDED AMD RISTATED DECLARATION OF MUTUAL EASIMEHTS AMOD RESTRICTION

RECORDED FEBRUARY 2%, 193] AS DOCUMENT 91085415.

PIN NO. 10-26-401- 085

RORTEWEST QUADRANT OF TOUHY AND KEDZIE AVINUES
SKOKIE, ILLINNIS

.
>

e
s
&
&
=
<
e
.




